



Ref: IIL/SEBI/2020/0110 Date: October 01, 2020 **To**,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of Inter-se transfer of shares among Promoter / Promoter Group in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to inform you that the Company has received an intimation regarding inter-se transfer of shares among Promoters as follows:

S. No	Name of the Shareholder	Pre-Transaction		Post Transaction				
		No. of shares held	% to share capital of Company	No. of shares held	% to share capital of Company			
Α	Acquirer / Transferee							
	1. Sanskar Aggarwal	901,800	4.36	2,901,800	14.04			
	2. Nikunj Aggarwal	1,125,000	5.44	3,125,000	15.12			
В	Seller / Transferor							
	1. Rajesh Aggarwal	5,322,120	25.75	1,322,120	6.40			

This being an inter-se transfer of shares amongst the promoter group, the same falls within the exemptions under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)(i) of SEB (SAST) Regulation, 2011. The nature of transaction is through off-market transaction amongst the promoters.

The aggregate shareholding of promoter group before and after the above inter-se transfer remains the same. This is for information and record.

Thanking you For Insecticides (India) Limited

Salerpla COMPANY Sandeep Kumar CCO & Company Secretary

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

October 01, 2020

To,

Compliance Department	Compliance Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Scrip Code: 532851	Symbol: INSECTICID
E-mail - corp.relations@bseindia.com	E-mail - takeover@nse.co.in
Company Secretary	
Insecticides (India) Limited	
401-402, Lusa Tower,	
Azadpur Commercial Complex,	
Delhi – 110033	
E-mail-investor@insecticidesindia.com	

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, for off-market Inter-se transfer of share of Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal amongst Promoter Group reliance upon exemption given under Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)(ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

All the applicable conditions as mentioned in the Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 with respect to the exemption have been duly complied with.

This is for information and record.

Thanking you Yours Truly,

Jonston

Sanskar Aggarwal (For Acquirers) Place: Delhi

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

10.00	for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition	of Shares and Ta	ikeovers) Regula			
	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Insecticides (India) Limited				
	Name(s) of the acquirer(s)	1) Sanskar Aggarwal				
		2) Nikunj Aggarwal				
3	Name of the Stock Exchanges where shares of the TC are listed	1) The National Stock Exchange of India				
		2) BSE Ltd				
	Details of the Transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer / acquisition of shares	Off-market inter-se transfer among promoter group.				
	Relevent Regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	10(1)(a)(i)(ii) of S Takeovers) Regul		Acquisition of Sh	Acquisition of Shares &	
,	Whether disclosure of proposed acqisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so,	Yes				
	-whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the	Disclosure was made within the tin		eline specified under the		
	timeline specified under the regulation	regulation				
	-date of filing with the stock exchange	23-09-20				
7	Details of acquisition	Disclosures made / required to		Actual		
		be made under regulation 10(5)				
	(a) Name of the transferor / Seller			Rajesh Aggarwal		
	(b) Date of acquisition	on and arter orpresenter any		30-09-20		
	(c) Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	4000000		4000000		
	(d) Total shares proposed to be acquired/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	19.35		19.35		
	(e) Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired		fer among Promo consideration as g	ter Group betwee gift.	n immediate	
8		Pre-Transaction		Post Transaction		
	Shareholding details	No. of shares	% w.r.t total	No. of shares	% w.r.t total	
		held	share capital of TC	neia	share capital of TC	
a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)		-	T	r	
	1. Sanskar Aggarwal	901,800	4.36	2,901,800	14.0	
	2. Nikunj Aggarwal	1,125,000	5.44	3,125,000	15.1	
b	Each Seller / Transferor			1	1	
	1. Rajesh Aggarwal	5,322,120	25.75	1,322,120	6.	

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown seperately and then collectively in a group.
2) The Above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning Date & Place. In case, there is more than on acquirer, the report shall be signed by all the persons or by person duly authorised to do so on behalf of all the acquirers

forster

Sanskar Aggarwal Acquirer Date: 01/10/2020 Place: Delhi

Nikunj Aggarwal Acquirer